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Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following
activities.

1. Preparing for class (studying, reading, writing, doing homework or lab work, analyzing data, rehearsing, attending tutoring or
supplemental instruction, and/or other academic activities)

2. Participating in co-curricular activities (organizations, campus publications, student government, intercollegiate or intramural
sports, etc.)

3. Relaxing and socializing (time with friends, videogames, TV, online)

4. Doing community service or volunteer work

1 Zero 0 0.00%
2 1-5 1 25.00%
3 6-10 1 25.00%
4 11-15 1 25.00%
5 16-20 1 25.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 4

1 Zero 1 25.00%
2 1-5 2 50.00%
3 6-10 0 0.00%
4 11-15 0 0.00%
5 16-20 1 25.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 4

1 Zero 0 0.00%
2 1-5 0 0.00%
3 6-10 1 33.33%
4 11-15 2 66.67%
5 16-20 0 0.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 3

1 Zero 1 33.33%
2 1-5 1 33.33%
3 6-10 0 0.00%
4 11-15 1 33.33%
5 16-20 0 0.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 3

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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5. Commuting to campus

6. Providing care for dependents (children, parents, etc.)

Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following activities.

1 Zero 2 66.67%
2 1-5 1 33.33%
3 6-10 0 0.00%
4 11-15 0 0.00%
5 16-20 0 0.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 3

1 Zero 3 100.00%
2 1-5 0 0.00%
3 6-10 0 0.00%
4 11-15 0 0.00%
5 16-20 0 0.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 3

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following activities.
(continued)

7. Working for pay on campus

8. Working for pay off campus

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

1 Zero 2 66.67%
2 1-5 0 0.00%
3 6-10 1 33.33%
4 11-15 0 0.00%
5 16-20 0 0.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 3

1 Zero 3 100.00%
2 1-5 0 0.00%
3 6-10 0 0.00%
4 11-15 0 0.00%
5 16-20 0 0.00%
6 21-25 0 0.00%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 0 0.00%

Total 3

1 A great deal of difficulty 1 33.33%
2 Some difficulty 0 0.00%
3 No difficulty 2 66.67%

Total 3

1 Financial aid (grants, student loans, work study) 1 33.33%
2 Private loans 1 33.33%
3 Scholarships 0 0.00%
4 Support from parents/guardians/significant other 1 33.33%
5 Personal income/savings 0 0.00%
6 Tuition remission (from UofL) 0 0.00%
7 Tuition waiver or subsidies 0 0.00%
8 Veterans administration GI Bill 0 0.00%

Total 3

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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If it is taking you longer to graduate than you anticipated, please check all of the reasons that
apply.

What is your current gender identity?

What is your current gender identity?

Worked to pay educational expenses (tuition, fees, books, room/board) 0 0.00%
Worked to maintain lifestyle (entertainment, material goods) 0 0.00%
Family obligations limited your enrollment 0 0.00%
Tuition and other costs of attendance limited your enrollment 0 0.00%
A decision to change your academic program added to your requirements 1 33.33%
Could not get into academic program on initial attempt 0 0.00%
Took a lighter course load to maintain GPA 0 0.00%
Had to repeat one or more courses 0 0.00%
Required course(s) was/were not offered when needed 0 0.00%
Added additional major 1 33.33%
Remedial/developmental courses required 0 0.00%
Withdrew for a semester(s) or took a semester(s) off 0 0.00%
Lost credits towards your academic program upon transferring to UofL 0 0.00%
Did not take longer than expected 1 33.33%
Injury/Medical issue(s) 0 0.00%
Military obligations 0 0.00%
Other (please specify): 0 0.00%

Respondent(s) 2

1 Female 3 100.00%
2 Male 0 0.00%
3 Transgender female 0 0.00%
4 Transgender male 0 0.00%
5 Gender nonconforming 0 0.00%
6 Non-binary 0 0.00%
7 Prefer not to answer 0 0.00%
8 Different identity, please specify: 0 0.00%

Total 3

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Which best describes your ethnic background?

Which best describes your ethnic background?

What is your sexual orientation?

What is your sexual orientation?

Are you a first generation college student (neither parent(s) or guardian(s) earned a four-year
degree)?

Are you a first generation college student (neither parent(s) or guardian(s) earned a four-year degree)?

Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is
completed 100% online.]

Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is completed 100% online.]

How much does UofL emphasize the following?

1 American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0.00%
2 Asian 0 0.00%
3 Black or African American 1 33.33%
4 Hispanic or Latino 0 0.00%
5 Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0.00%
6 Two or more races 1 33.33%
7 White 1 33.33%
8 Prefer not to answer 0 0.00%
9 Another race, please specify: 0 0.00%

Total 3

1 Bisexual 0 0.00%
2 Gay or lesbian 0 0.00%
3 Straight/heterosexual 1 33.33%
4 Prefer not to answer 1 33.33%
5 Other, please specify: 1 33.33%

Total 3

1 Yes 0 0.00%
2 No 2 100.00%

Total 2

1 No 3 100.00%
2 Yes 0 0.00%

Total 3

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

6/34



1. Spending significant amounts of time studying and on academic work

2. Providing support to help students succeed academically

3. Using learning support services (tutoring services, Writing Center, etc.)

4. Encouraging contact among students from different backgrounds (social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc.)

5. Providing opportunities to be involved socially

6. Providing support for your overall well-being (recreation, health care, counseling, etc.)

How much does UofL emphasize the following? (continued)

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 1 50.00%
3 Quite a bit 1 50.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 1 50.00%
3 Quite a bit 1 50.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 1 50.00%
4 Very much 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 1 50.00%
2 Some 1 50.00%
3 Quite a bit 0 0.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 0 0.00%
4 Very much 2 100.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 2 100.00%
3 Quite a bit 0 0.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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How much does UofL emphasize the following? (continued)

7. Helping you manage your non-academic responsibilities (work, family, etc.)

8. Attending campus activities and events (performing arts, athletic events, etc.)

9. Attending events that address important social, economic, or political issues

Please rate the quality of the following activities.

1. Practicum, internship, field experience, or clinical assignment

2. Hold a formal leadership role in a student organization or group

1 Very little 2 100.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 0 0.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 2 100.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 1 50.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 1 50.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 0 0.00%
3 Excellent 1 50.00%
4 Chose not to participate 1 50.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 0 0.00%
6 Didn't know about it 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 0 0.00%
3 Excellent 0 0.00%
4 Chose not to participate 1 50.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 1 50.00%
6 Didn't know about it 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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3. Community-based or service learning

4. Work on a research project with a faculty member outside of courses or program requirements

5. Living Learning Communities (LLC's)

6. Study Abroad

Please rate the quality of the following activities. (continued)

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 0 0.00%
3 Excellent 0 0.00%
4 Chose not to participate 0 0.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 1 50.00%
6 Didn't know about it 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 0 0.00%
3 Excellent 0 0.00%
4 Chose not to participate 1 50.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 1 50.00%
6 Didn't know about it 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 1 50.00%
3 Excellent 0 0.00%
4 Chose not to participate 1 50.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 0 0.00%
6 Didn't know about it 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 0 0.00%
3 Excellent 0 0.00%
4 Chose not to participate 1 50.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 1 50.00%
6 Didn't know about it 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of the following activities. (continued)

7. Culminating Undergraduate Experience (CUE) (Capstone course, senior project or thesis, comprehensive exam, etc.)

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following
skills, knowledge, and personal development?

1. Writing clearly and effectively

2. Speaking clearly and effectively

3. Thinking critically and analytically

4. Analyzing numerical and statistical information

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Good 0 0.00%
3 Excellent 0 0.00%
4 Chose not to participate 1 50.00%
5 Didn't have opportunity 1 50.00%
6 Didn't know about it 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 0 0.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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5. Acquiring job- or work-related knowledge and skills

6. Working effectively with others

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,
and personal development? (continued)

7. Learning effectively on your own

8. Developing or clarifying a personal code of values and ethics

9. Understanding people of other backgrounds (economic, racial/ethnic, political, religious, nationality, etc.)

10. Solving complex real-world problems

11. Being an informed and active citizen

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 0 0.00%
3 Moderate progress 2 100.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 0 0.00%
3 Moderate progress 0 0.00%
4 Significant progress 2 100.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 0 0.00%
3 Moderate progress 2 100.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,
and personal development? (continued)

12. Improving computer information technology skills

13. Appreciating the arts

Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 No progress 0 0.00%
2 Slight progress 1 50.00%
3 Moderate progress 1 50.00%
4 Significant progress 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Only choice 0 0.00%
2 First choice 1 50.00%
3 Second choice 1 50.00%
4 Third choice or lower 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Far below 0 0.00%
2 Moderately below 0 0.00%
3 Met expectations 1 50.00%
4 Moderately above 1 50.00%
5 Far above 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

Over the past twelve months, about how many papers, reports or other writing tasks of the
following lengths have you been assigned (include those not yet completed).

1. Up to 5 pages

2. Between 6 and 10 pages

3. 11 pages or more

1 Extremely unlikely 0 0.00%
2 Unlikely 0 0.00%
3 Likely 1 50.00%
4 Extremely likely 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 None 0 0.00%
2 1-2 0 0.00%
3 3-5 1 50.00%
4 6-10 0 0.00%
5 11-15 1 50.00%
6 16-20 0 0.00%
7 More than 20 papers 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 None 1 50.00%
2 1-2 1 50.00%
3 3-5 0 0.00%
4 6-10 0 0.00%
5 11-15 0 0.00%
6 16-20 0 0.00%
7 More than 20 papers 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 None 2 100.00%
2 1-2 0 0.00%
3 3-5 0 0.00%
4 6-10 0 0.00%
5 11-15 0 0.00%
6 16-20 0 0.00%
7 More than 20 papers 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Asked questions or contributed to course discussion in other ways

2. Come to class WITHOUT completing readings or assignments

3. Given a course presentation

4. Connected your learning to societal problems or issues

5. Examined the strengths and weaknesses of your own views on a topic or issue

6. Observed student dishonesty when completing assignments or exams

Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following? (continued)

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Sometimes 0 0.00%
3 Often 1 50.00%
4 Very often 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Sometimes 1 50.00%
3 Often 1 50.00%
4 Very often 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Sometimes 1 50.00%
3 Often 1 50.00%
4 Very often 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Sometimes 0 0.00%
3 Often 1 50.00%
4 Very often 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Sometimes 0 0.00%
3 Often 2 100.00%
4 Very often 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 1 50.00%
2 Sometimes 1 50.00%
3 Often 0 0.00%
4 Very often 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following? (continued)

Over the past twelve months, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?

1. Memorizing course material

2. Applying facts, theories, or methods to practical problems or new situations

3. Analyzing an idea, experience, or line of reasoning in-depth by examining its parts

4. Evaluating a point of view, decision, or information source

5. Forming a new idea or understanding from various pieces of information

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 2 100.00%
3 Quite a bit 0 0.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 2 100.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 1 50.00%
4 Very much 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 0 0.00%
3 Quite a bit 2 100.00%
4 Very much 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Very little 0 0.00%
2 Some 1 50.00%
3 Quite a bit 0 0.00%
4 Very much 1 50.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best
work?

Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best work?

Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 2 100.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Talked about career plans with a faculty member

2. Worked with a faculty member on activities other than coursework (committees, student groups, etc.)

3. Discussed course topics, ideas, or concepts with a faculty member outside of class

4. Discussed your academic performance with a faculty member

During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following?

1. Provided syllabi that clearly explained course goals and requirements

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 1 50.00%
3 Sometimes 0 0.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 1 50.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 2 100.00%
3 Sometimes 0 0.00%
4 Often 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 2 100.00%
4 Often 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 0 0.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 1 50.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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2. Taught course sessions in an organized way

3. Used examples or illustrations to explain difficult points

4. Provided feedback on a draft or work in progress

5. Provided prompt and detailed feedback on tests or completed assignments

6. Provided opportunities to ask questions in class

During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following? (continued)

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 1 50.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 0 0.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 0 0.00%
4 Often 2 100.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following? (continued)

7. Displayed knowledge and skills regarding the subject matter

8. Communicated course material effectively

9. Demonstrated excellence in teaching

10. Demonstrated commitment to diversity

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your
professors over the past twelve months.

1. Developed opportunities for you to learn cooperatively with fellow students

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 0 0.00%
4 Often 2 100.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 0 0.00%
4 Often 2 100.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Never 0 0.00%
2 Rarely 0 0.00%
3 Sometimes 1 50.00%
4 Often 1 50.00%
5 Always 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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2. Encouraged you to be an actively involved learner

3. Prepared carefully to teach their classes

4. Treated students with respect

5. Graded appropriately/fairly

6. Available to help outside of class

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 1 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 1 50.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the
past twelve months. (continued)

7. Provided feedback on your academic work outside of class time

8. Showed interest in your academic progress

9. Provided emotional support and encouragement

10. Provided intellectual challenge and stimulation

11. Helped you achieve your professional goals

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 1 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 1 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 1 50.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 1 50.00%
4 Agree 1 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 1 50.00%
4 Agree 1 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 2 100.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the
past twelve months. (continued)

12. Encouraged your ability to learn on your own

13. Used innovative technology to facilitate learning

Overall impression of the faculty.

Overall impression of the faculty.

Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 1 50.00%
4 Agree 1 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Extremely poor 0 0.00%
2 Below average 0 0.00%
3 Average 1 50.00%
4 Above average 1 50.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Extremely poor 0 0.00%
2 Below average 0 0.00%
3 Average 0 0.00%
4 Above average 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Did not have one 2 100.00%

Total 2

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor.

1. Overall impression of academic advising services

2. Helpfulness of advisor

3. Approachability of advisor

1 Faculty advisor 1 50.00%
2 Professional academic advisor (non-faculty advisor) 0 0.00%
3 Both a faculty and a professional academic advisor 1 50.00%
4 I did not meet with an advisor within the past twelve months 0 0.00%

Total 2

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 1 100.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 1 100.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 1 100.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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4. Sufficient time with advisor

5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor. (continued)

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 1 100.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 1 100.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 1 100.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor. (continued)

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

8. Guidance about profession/career

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic
advisor?

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, Disability Resource Center, Counseling
Center, etc.

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 1 100.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 1 100.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 1 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 1 100.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social engagement,
career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (career, academic, etc.)

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic advisor? (continued)

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 1 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 1 100.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 1 100.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic advisor? (continued)

7. Is someone you would recommend to other students

Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor.

1. Overall impression of advising services

2. Helpfulness of advisor

3. Approachability of advisor

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 1 100.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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4. Sufficient time with advisor

5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor. (continued)

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor. (continued)

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

8. Guidance about profession/career

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor?

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, disability resource center, counseling
center, etc.

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Very good 0 0.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social engagement,
career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (career, academic, etc.)

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor? (continued)

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor? (continued)

7. Is someone you would recommend to other students

Please indicate the primary reason you are currently undecided about a major.

Please indicate the primary reason you are currently undecided about a major.

Please indicate which of the following UofL services would be helpful to you in declaring your
major?

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.00%
6 Not applicable 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Difficulty choosing among multiple majors of interest 1 100.00%
2 No majors at UofL are of interest 0 0.00%
3 The major I am interested in is not offered at UofL so I am looking for a different maj… 0 0.00%
4 The major I am interested in is not offered at UofL, so I plan to transfer to another ins… 0 0.00%
5 I transferred to A&S from another college/school at UofL and am exploring other majors 0 0.00%
6 The major I want to declare requires a pre-requisite course I am having difficulty pas… 0 0.00%
7 Do not understand the process to declare my major in another academic unit/college 0 0.00%
8 Need to raise GPA to meet admission requirements 0 0.00%
9 Did not realize I was an undecided major 0 0.00%
10 I am no longer undecided, I have taken steps to declare a major 0 0.00%
11 Other (please specify): 0 0.00%

Total 1

Attend the UofL Career Fair 0 0.00%
Attend the UofL Majors Fair 0 0.00%
Visit the Career Development Center to take a career inventory (MBTI, Strong Interest I… 1 50.00%
Complete an internship related to a field of interest 1 50.00%
Volunteer in an organization related to a field of interest 0 0.00%
None of the above 0 0.00%
Other (please specify): 0 0.00%

Respondent(s) 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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What level of influence do your parent(s)/guardian(s) have in your major selection?

What level of influence do your parent(s)/guardian(s) have in your major selection?

Have you explored the potential career options for major(s) you are considering with any of the
following?

How well informed are you about the admission requirements of the major(s) you are
considering?

How well informed are you about the admission requirements of the major(s) you are considering?

Please indicate your level of commitment to achieve admission into the major(s) you are
considering (raise GPA, complete pre-requisite courses, etc.).

Please indicate your level of commitment to achieve admission into the major(s) you are considering (raise GPA, complete pre-
requisite courses, etc.).

1 Not at all influential 0 0.00%
2 Somewhat influential 1 100.00%
3 Very influential 0 0.00%

Total 1

Academic Advisor 1 16.67%
Career Coach 1 16.67%
Faculty member 0 0.00%
Staff member 1 16.67%
Parent/guardian 1 16.67%
Friends 1 16.67%
Professional in the field 1 16.67%
Did not explore career options 0 0.00%
Not currently considering a major 0 0.00%

Respondent(s) 1

1 Not well informed 0 0.00%
2 Well informed 1 100.00%
3 Very well informed 0 0.00%
4 Not currently considering a major 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Not at all committed 0 0.00%
2 Somewhat committed 0 0.00%
3 Very committed 1 100.00%
4 Not currently considering a major 0 0.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate what you plan to do if you are not admitted into the major of your choice.

Please indicate what you plan to do if you are not admitted into the major of your choice.

Please indicate your overall experience with A&S.

Please indicate your overall experience with A&S.

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

1 Select a different major within A&S at UofL 0 0.00%
2 Select a different major in another College/School at UofL (e.g., College of Business) 0 0.00%
3 Leave UofL and enroll in the major of my choice at another institution 0 0.00%
4 I have not thought about what I would do if I am not admitted into the major of my cho… 1 100.00%

Total 1

1 Extremely poor 0 0.00%
2 Below average 0 0.00%
3 Average 0 0.00%
4 Above average 1 100.00%
5 Excellent 0 0.00%

Total 1

1 Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
2 Dissatisfied 0 0.00%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 0 0.00%
4 Satisfied 0 0.00%
5 Very satisfied 1 100.00%

Total 1

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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